03-09-2001

Commissioner of Patents & Frade

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1819A R	
	1631248 . Patent and Trademark Of
•	narks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Submission Type 3. 1.01	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):
IX New	Choong-Heui CHUNG
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	A MAD 0 5
Document ID #	
Correction of PTO Error	P MAR 0 1 2007 8
Reel # Frame #	- Regarder
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X N
3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):	4. Nature of conveyance:
Name: Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.	X Assignment Merger
Street Address: San 136-1 Ami-Ri, Bubal-Eub,	Security Agreement Change of Name
Kyoungki-Do	- Joseph John John John John John John John Joh
City: Ichon-Shi	Other:
State/Country: Korea Zip: 467-860	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X	No Execution Date: 12302000
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
• •	w application
If this document is being filed together with a new the first execution date of the application is:	
X the filing date of the application is: 12142000	
A the ming date of the approximation to	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/735,945	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/735,945 01T0M 00000041 09735945 40.00 IP	1tonto
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/735,945 0170M 00000041 09735945 40_00 NP 6 Name and address of party to whom corresponde	1tonto
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/735,945 01T0M 00000041 09735945 40.00 NP 6 Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 7. Number of applications and patents 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/735,945 DITOM 00000041 09735945 40.00 DP 6 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	ence 7. Number of applications and patents 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/735,945 DITOM 00000041 09735945 A0.00 IP 6 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00138	7. Number of applications and patents 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/735,945 DITOM 00000041 09735945 40.00 IP 6 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00138 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PL	7. Number of applications and patents 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/735,945 DITOM 00000041 09735945 40.00 IIP 6 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	7. Number of applications and patents 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/735,945 DITOM 00000041 09735945 6 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Number of applications and patents 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/735,945 DITOM 00000041 09735945 40.00 IIP 6 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	7. Number of applications and patents 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorize
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/735,945 DITOM 00000041 09735945 40.00 DP 6 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P66139US0	7. Number of applications and patents 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/735,945 OITOM 00000041 09735945 40.00 DP 6 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00138 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P66139US0	7. Number of applications and patents 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/735,945 OITOM 00000041 09735945 40.00 DP 6 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00138 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P66139US0	7. Number of applications and patents 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/735,945 DITOM 00000041 09735945 6 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P66139US0 DO NOT	7. Number of applications and patents 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/735,945 OITOM 00000041 09735945 40.00 DP 6 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00138 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P66139US0	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/735,945 OTOM 00000041 09735945 40.00 DP 6 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00138 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P66139USO DO NOT	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/735,945 DITOM 00000041 09735945 6 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P66139US0 DO NOT	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

JPH&S 103-11/99

UNITE	D STATES OF AMERICA-AS	• '
(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors (1)	CHUNG, CHOONG-HEUI	
(2)		
(3)		
(4)	11	
(6)		
unger	sigued agree(s) to assign, transfer and set ov	1
(7) Insert Name of assignee	HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUST	RIES CO., LTD.
-		1
(8) insert Address of Assignee	of Sen 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-e Republic of Korea	ub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do, 467-860.
(9) Invert Jami Estite and Store (9)	19	At Donahlin as Vanna
or Country (e.g., a corporation		of Republic of Korea e right, title and interest for the United States, its
a. amaan a aapany	territories, dependencies and possessions, in the FERROELECTRIC RANDOM AC	invention known las
(10) insert Identification of Invention,	METHOD FOR THE MANUFAC	
such as Title, Case Number or - Foreign Application Number		1
(44) Impact Claim of Simples at 144)	for which the undersigned has (have) executed a	n application for patent in the United States of America (and assigned
	Senal No 09/735,945	and assigned
going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute a provisions of the international Unitor for Protection 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform a Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and United States resulting from this application or an and hereby covenants that he has (they have) if will not execute, any agreement in conflict nerew 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the lab power to insert on this assignment any turther	all papers inecessary in connection with an attorns trigrect and to cooperate with the Asia attorns trigrect and to cooperate with the Asia attorns trigrect and to cooperate with the Asia attorns and documents and perform any action attorns which may be necessary to continuing or divisional applications thereof uli right to convey the entire interest herein a lith. If the division of the continuing of the continuing of the continuing of the convey the entire interest herein a lith. If the division of the continuing the continuing of the continuing of the continuing of the continuing the continuing of the continuing the continu	interference: which may be declared concerning this signed in every way possible in obtaining evidence and it which may be necessary in connection with claims or contain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, ssigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the strable in order to comply with the rules of the United
		Chang chang How (SEAL)
Date 30/12/2000 Name of 1	hventor CHUNG, CHOONG-HEUT hyped name	
DateName of	Inventor	(SEAL)
Name of	typed name	(SEAL)
DateName of	, typed name	(SEAL)
DateName of	Inventor :	
Date Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)
DateName of	typed name	(SEAL)
	typed name	Alletone multiple of
This assignment should preferation domestically signed. If not, then the execution	ibly be signed before a United States on by the inventor(s) should be witnessed	Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary public if by at least two witnesses who sign here:
A additional inventor's names and sign	atures on a Witness BONG, Su-Y	eon Bond 44 feet
separate sheet.	Witness HYUN, KYUI	id-xeot thim, khim - 100
JAC	COBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.	•
JPH&S 12/93	WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 011555 FRAME: 0245